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 5962720 F1 09/01/19WATER

 5962721 S1 09/01/19WATER

 5962722 S2 09/01/19WATER

 5962723 S3 09/01/19WATER

        Analysis      -     Analyte          

5962720 5962721 5962722 5962723

 PFAS  -  Perfluorobutane sulfonic acid (PFBS) ug/L <0.06 <0.05 <0.06 <0.06

 PFAS  -  Perfluoropentane sulfonic acid (PFPeS) ug/L 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04

 PFAS  -  Perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (PFHxS) ug/L 0.38 0.37 0.06 0.32

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroheptane sulfonic acid (PFHpS) ug/L 0.07 0.08 <0.02 0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (PFOS) ug/L 2.3 2.4 0.30 0.98

 PFAS  -  Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (PFDS) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) ug/L <0.1 <0.1 <0.1 <0.1

 PFAS  -  Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) ug/L 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03

 PFAS  -  Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) ug/L 0.18 0.14 0.15 0.19

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) ug/L 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.04

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) ug/L 0.11 0.10 0.01 0.06

 PFAS  -  Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeDA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctane sulfonamide (FOSA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamide (MeFOSA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamide (EtFOSA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoethanol 

(MeFOSE)

ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoethanol 

(EtFOSE)

ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoacetic acid 

(MeFOSAA)

ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoacetic acid 

(EtFOSAA)

ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (4:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  6:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (6:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  8:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (8:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  10:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (10:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFAS ug/L 3.15 3.19 0.59 1.68

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFHxS and PFOS ug/L 2.68 3.77 0.36 1.30

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFAS (WA DER List) ug/L 3.03 4.07 0.56 1.62

 PFAS  -  PFOS Surrogate % 110 96 94 100

 PFAS  -  PFOA Surrogate % 99 97 98 100
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 5962724 F2 10/01/19WATER

 5962725 S4 10/01/19WATER

 5962726 S5 11/01/19WATER

        Analysis      -     Analyte          

5962724

 

5962725

 

5962726

 

 PFAS  -  Perfluorobutane sulfonic acid (PFBS) ug/L <0.05 <0.06 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Perfluoropentane sulfonic acid (PFPeS) ug/L 0.04 0.05 0.03

 PFAS  -  Perfluorohexane sulfonic acid (PFHxS) ug/L 0.30 0.40 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroheptane sulfonic acid (PFHpS) ug/L 0.06 0.05 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctane sulfonic acid (PFOS) ug/L 2.8 2.1 <0.04

 PFAS  -  Perfluorodecane sulfonic acid (PFDS) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorobutanoic acid (PFBA) ug/L <0.1 <0.1 <0.1

 PFAS  -  Perfluoropentanoic acid (PFPeA) ug/L 0.02 0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorohexanoic acid (PFHxA) ug/L 0.16 0.16 0.14

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroheptanoic acid (PFHpA) ug/L 0.04 0.04 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) ug/L 0.09 0.10 <0.01

 PFAS  -  Perfluorononanoic acid (PFNA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorodecanoic acid (PFDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluoroundecanoic acid (PFUnDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorododecanoic acid (PFDoDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorotridecanoic acid (PFTrDA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  Perfluorotetradecanoic acid (PFTeDA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Perfluorooctane sulfonamide (FOSA) ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamide (MeFOSA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamide (EtFOSA) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoethanol 

(MeFOSE)

ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoethanol 

(EtFOSE)

ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  N-Methyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoacetic acid 

(MeFOSAA)

ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  N-Ethyl perfluorooctane sulfonamidoacetic acid 

(EtFOSAA)

ug/L <0.02 <0.02 <0.02

 PFAS  -  4:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (4:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  6:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (6:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  8:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (8:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  10:2 Fluorotelomer sulfonic acid (10:2 FTS) ug/L <0.05 <0.05 <0.05

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFAS ug/L 3.51 2.92 0.17

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFHxS and PFOS ug/L 3.10 2.50 <0.01

 PFAS  -  Sum of PFAS (WA DER List) ug/L 3.41 2.82 0.14

 PFAS  -  PFOS Surrogate % 91 98 98

 PFAS  -  PFOA Surrogate % 98 100 99

Sample No.

Site Code

     Units

A blank space indicates no test performed.


